and Secretary, respectively, of a Hindu 
religious organisation known as the Kitty 
Hindu Temple Society. 

2. The office of the above Society is
located at lot 105, Barr Street, Kitty, East 
Coast, Demerara. 

3. The Society owns the following
property, viz. 

'East half of Jot 105 (one hundred 
and five) Alexanderville, in the Kitty 
a,rid Alexandervillc Village District, 
situate on the east sea coast of the 
county of Demerara and colony of 
British Guiana, the said lot being 
shown on a dii!gram of Kitty by J. P. 
Prass, Sworn Land Surveyor, dated